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Catalyst 6500

e Supervisor Engine2 Policy Feature Card2 PFC2;
Switch Feature Card2 M SFC2;

e Supervisor Engine 2

e Supervisor Engine720 PFC3A
e Supervisor Engine SUP720-3BXL

Cisco SYSTEMS

PFC2 MSFC2
SFM2

MSFC3
PFC3BXL

Catalyst 6500 OSM

2 Multilayer

Switch Fabric Module SFM;
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OSM
2 OSM
2 OSM
OSM-20C12-POS-MM -S| -SL |2 0OC-12 POSt 4 GBIC?
OSM-20C12-POS-MM+ -SI+ MM F3 SM F4 sC
4

OSM-40C12-POS-MM -SI -SL |4 0OC-12 POS 4 GBIC

5
OSM-40C3-POS-SI 4 OC-3 POS 4 GBIC
OSM-80C3-POS-MM -SI -SL |8 OC-3 POS 4 GBIC
OSM-160C3-POS-MM -SI  -SL |16 OC-3 POS 4 GBIC
OSM-10C48-POS-SS -SI -SL |1 0OC-48 POS 4 GBIC
OSM-10C48-POS-SS+ -Sl+ -SL+ SMF sc 9
OSM-20C48/1DPT-SS -SI -SL |2 OC-48 DPT® /POS 4 GBIC

SMF LC 10

OSM-1CHOC12/T3-SI® 1 OC-12 4

GBIC SMF LC

11
OSM-12CT3/DS0° 12 T3 75 ohm
SMB 12

OSM-1CHOC12/T1-SI® 1 0oC-12 4

GBIC SMF LC

13
OSM-20C12-ATM-MM  -Si 2 OC-12 ATM” 4 GBIC
OSM-20C12-ATM-MM+  -SI+ MME SME sc
14
OSM-4GE-WAN-GBIC 4 GBIC 15
OSM-2+4GE-WAN+ 2 2 LAN 4 3
WAN GBIC 16
1. POS = Packet over SONET
2. GBIC= GBIC 3 SX LX/LH ZX MMF SMF SC
3. MMF=
4. SMF =
5. DPT = Dynamic Packet Transport
6. OSM Cisco 7600
7. ATM = Asynchronous Transfer Mode
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S
URL Optical Services Module Software Configuration Note
http://www.cisco.com/univercd/cc/td/doc/product/core/cis7600/cfgnotes/osm_inst/index.htm
OsSM
. 64 MB Error Checking and Correction ECC 1
2 128 MB 256 MB 512
MB
e 4 GBIC 2
N
OSM-4GE-WAN-GBIC WAN 4
Ethernet over Multiprotocol Label Switching EoMPLS Destination Sensitive Service
DSS Versatile Traffic Management and Shaping VTMS IP
A
4 OSM-12CT3/DS0
. LED LED LED Cisco
7600 Series Internet Router Module Installation Guide
OsSM
» 0C-48 POS OSM SC
SS
Sl
SL
* 0OC-12 POS OSM SC
MM
Sl
SL
» OC-3POSOSM MT-RJ
MM
Sl
SL
» 0OC-48 DPT/POS OSM LC
SS
Sl
SL
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. 0OC-12 OSM LC Sl
. 0C-48 OSM LC SS
+ 0OC-12 ATM OSM SC
MM
Sl
. DS3 OSM 750hm  RG-179 SMB
2-MINISMB/BNC-M — SMB BNC 10
3m 2
2-MINISMB/BNC-F — SMB BNC 10
3m 2
2-MINISMB-OPEN — SMB 82 25m
2
Ste Preparation and Safety Guide
ESD
3
EMI
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. SC p.15
e LC p.16
« MT-RJ p.16
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. p.18
0OC-3 0C-12 0OC-48 POS
2
3
3 0C-3 4 0OC-120sM 5 0C-48
OSM
3 OC-3
29.0dB -5.0dBm 0dBm -34.0dBm -8.0dBm 1,310 nm
16.0dB -15.0 dBm -8.0dBm -31.0dBm -8.0dBm 1,310 nm
11.0dB -19.0dBm -14.0dBm —-30.0dBm —-14.0dBm 1,310 nm
4 0C-12
29.0dB -5.0dBm 0dBm —-34.0dBm -8.0dBm 1,550 nm
13.0dB —-15.0dBm -8.0dBm —28.0dBm —-8.0dBm 1,310 nm
7.0dB -19.0dBm -14.0dBm —26.0dBm -14.0dBm 1,310 nm
5 0C-48
26.0dB —2.0dBm +3.0dBm —28.0 dBm —-9.0dBm 1550 nm
13.0dB -5.0dBm 0dBm -18.0dBm 0dBm 1,310 nm
8.0dB —-10.0dBm -3.0dBm -18.0dBm -3.0dBm 1,310 nm
6 GBIC 1000BASE-X
GBIC MMF SMF
6.5 2m
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OSM | |

6
GBIC nm 1
MHz km

SX? 850 MMF 62 160 722 220 m
62 200 902 275m
50 400 1,640 500 m
50 500 1,804 550 m

LX/LH 1,300 MMPF3 62 500 1,804 550 m
50 400 1,804 550 m
50 500 1,804 550 m

SMF LX/LH 9/10* - 6.2 10 km
ZX5 1,550 SMF 9/10 - 435 70km 7
SMF® 8 - 62.1 100 km

1. 125

2. MMF

3, [p.19]

4. ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-A 8.7 10.0 1,310 nm +/-0.5

5. FCC A 1000BASE-ZX GBIC 1 24

6.

7. ZX GBIC 8dB 6.2 10 km

24.9 40 km

CAB-GELX-625
MMF MMF Differential

Mode Delay DMD;
Y

|EEE IEEE

1000BASE-L X |EEE 802.3z LX/LH GBIC
DMD p.20

N
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GBIC

GBIC

1 GBIC GBIC

1 GBIC GBIC
GBIC 3 3
2
;
26 GBIC

26

GBIC

FSURZTYA LS—iN— T ®
FSURIWAE 3
7 GBIC
GBIC
1000BA SE-SX WS-G5484
/ 1000BASE-LX/LH WS-G5486
1000BASE-ZX WS-G5487
GBIC
. 15.5 25 km 1000 BASE-ZX GBIC
10dB
. 155 25 km 31 50 km
1000BASE-ZX GBIC 5dB
e 1000BASE-LX/LH GBIC 62.5 MMF
GBIC MMF
CAB-GELX-625 328
100 m 984 300m
FCC A 1000BASE-ZX GBIC 1 24
GBIC GBIC
Gigabit Interface Converter Installation Note
S
Ste Preparation and Safety Guide Working with Lasers
GBIC 2
. GBIC p.23
. GBIC p.24
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show module

show module

Rout er# show nodul e

Mod Ports Card Type Model Serial No

1 2 Cat al yst 6000 supervisor 2 (Active) WS- X6K- SUP2- 2GE SAD04460MBT
4 4 8-port CHOC-12/DS3 Sl OSM 8CHOC12/ T3- Sl SADO513000F
5 0 Swi t chi ng Fabric Mdul e-128 (Active) W5-C6500-SFM SAD0445044Y
6 0 Swi t chi ng Fabric Mdul e-128 (Standby) WS- C6500- SFM SADO44904RN
7 4 2-port CHOC- 48/ DS3 SS OSM 2CHOCA8/ T3-SS SAD051409DW
8 16 SFM capabl e 16 port 1000nb GBI C WS- X6516- GBI C SAD04470AUK
9 16 SFM capabl e 16 port 1000nb GBI C WS- X6516- GBI C SAD044908JG
Mod MAC addresses Hw Fw Sw St at us

1 00d0. c0d4. 0454 to 00d0.c0d4.0455 1.1 6.1(3) 6.2(0.116) ok

4 00d0. 9738. a7e5 to 00d0. 9738.a824 0.303 12.1(2001061 12.1(2001061 Ck

5 0001. 0002. 0003 to 0001.0002.0003 1.0 6.1(3) 6.2(0.116) Ok

6 0001. 0002. 0003 to 0001.0002.0003 1.0 6.1(3) 6.2(0.116) ok

7 00d0. 9738. aa25 to 00d0. 9738. aa64 0.202 12.1(2001061 12.1(2001061 Ck

8 0001. c9d9. aa98 to 0001.c9d9.aaa7 2.0 6.1(3) 6.2(0.116) Ok

9 00d0. c0d4. 0Oe5c to 00d0.c0d4. 0e6b 2.0 6.1(3) 6.2(0.116) ok

Mod  Sub- Modul e Model Seri al Hw St at us

1 Policy Feature Card 2 W5- F6K- PFC2 SAD0443026F 1.0 Ok

1 Cat 6k MSFC 2 daught er board WS- F6K- MSFC2 SADO4380K8K 1.1 Ok

Rout er #

e YtePreparation and Safety Guide

e Optical Services Module Software Configuration Note

»  Cisco 7603 and 7606 Internet Router Installation Guide

»  Cisco 7609 Internet Router Installation Guide

»  Cisco 7600 Series Internet Router Module Installation Guide

e Cisco 7600 Series Internet Router Software Configuration Guide

e Cisco 7600 Series Internet Router Command Reference

e Catalyst 6500 Series and Cisco 7600 Series Internet Router MSFC Release Notes

e Catalyst 6500 Series Installation Guide

e Catalyst 6500 Series Module Installation Guide

e Catalyst 6500 Series Software Configuration Guide

e Catalyst 6500 Series Command Reference

e System Message Guide—Catalyst 6500 Series, 4000 Family, 2926G Series, and 2980G Switches
¢ Regulatory Compliance and Safety Information for the Cisco 7600 Series Internet Router
e Regulatory Compliance and Safety Information for the Catalyst 6500 Series Switches
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WWW
Www URL
http://www.cisco.com
http://www.cisco.com/jp
URL

http://www.cisco.com/public/countries_|languages.shtml

Documentation CD-ROM

Cisco Documentation CD-ROM
Documentation CD-ROM

CD-ROM
e Cisco.com Cisco Direct Customers Networking Products MarketPlace
URL
http://www.cisco.com/cgi-bin/order/order_root.pl
e Cisco.com Subscription Store Documentation CD-ROM

URL
http://www.cisco.com/go/marketplace
e Cisco.com
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Cisco.com
Technical Assistance Center  TAC Web

Cisco.com TAC Web
Cisco.com
Cisco.com
Cisco.com
Cisco.com
Cisco.com
Cisco.com URL
http://www.cisco.com
http://www.cisco.com/jp
TAC
TAC
TAC 2 TAC Web
TAC Escalation Center
TAC
. 4 P4 —
. 3 P3 —_
. 2 P2 —
. 1 PL —

TAC
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TAC Web

Japan TAC Web

TAC Escalation Center

P3 P4 TAC Web
TAC Web
URL
http://www.cisco.com/tac
TAC Web
TAC Web
Cisco.com ID ID
URL
http://www.cisco.com/register/
Cisco.com TAC Web TAC Case Open
TAC Case Open URL
http://www.cisco.com/tac/caseopen
TAC Web P3 PA
Japan TAC Web TAC Web http://www.cisco.com/tac
Japan TAC Web URL
http://www.cisco.com/jp/go/tac
Japan TAC Web
Japan TAC Web Cisco.com ID
ID URL
http://www.cisco.com/jp/register/
TAC Escalation Center P1 P2
TAC
Escal ation Center P1 P2 TAC
TAC URL
http://www.cisco.com/warp/public/687/Directory/DirTAC.shtml
SMARTnet SMARTnNet Onsite Network Supported Accounts NSA;
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